Attachment 'A'

RESOLUTION 22-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN ADOPTING REVISIONS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget by Resolution 22-43 dated June 22, 2022; and

WHEREAS, adjustments are requested for the Fiscal Year 2022-23 budget based on the actual and estimated sources and uses; and

WHEREAS, the Fiscal Year 2022-23 Budget adjustments requests include adjustments totaling \$1,647,876.50 per the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KERMAN THAT:

1. Approve adjustments to expenditures for the Fiscal Year 2022-23 budget as outlined in schedule Exhibit 'A'.

The foregoing resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Kerman held on the 9th day of November 2022, and passed at said meeting by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Gary Yep Mayor

ATTEST:

Marci Reyes City Clerk